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PRESBYTERY OF THE PACIFIC SOUTHWEST 
CHURCHES AND MINISTERS 

 
ARIZONA/CALIFORNIA/NEVADA

 
 
Centerpoint Community Church 
 515 Sunrise Ave 
 Roseville, CA  95661 
 916-782-3186 
 
 Rev. Dr. James (Jim) Barstow 
 jbarstow@centerpointroseville.org 
 
 Rev. Nancy Duff 
 nduff@centerpointroseville.org 
 
Centerville Presbyterian Church 
 4360 Central Ave. 
 Fremont, CA 94536 
 510-793-3575 
 
 Rev. Dr. Greg Roth 
 groth@cpcfremont.org 
 
 Rev. Dr. Marsha Roth 
 mroth@cpcfremont.org 
 
Christ Church 
 2138 Cedar Street 
 Berkeley, CA 94709 
 510-299-6245 
 
 Rev. Bart Garrett 
 bart@christchurcheastbay.org 
 

Rev. Dr. Brian Kay 
brian@kaycounseling.com 
 

 Rev. Jonathan St. Clair 
 jonathan@christchurcheastbay.org 
 

Rev. Patrick Vaughn 
patrick@christchurcheastbay.org  
 

 
 
Clayton Community Church  
 6055 Main St. 
 Clayton, CA 94517 
 925-673-9060 
 claytoncc@claytoncc.com 
 
 Rev. Dr. Shawn Robinson 
 srobinson@claytoncc.com 
 
 Rev. Ron Musch  
 therevrpm@aol.com 
 
Community Presbyterian Church 
 222 W El Pintado Rd. 
 Danville, CA 94526 
 925-837-5525 
 info@cpcdanville.org 
 
 Rev. Tyler Scott 
 tyler@cpcdanville.org 
 
 Rev. Catherine Burkholder 
 cathy@cpcdanville.org 
 
  Rev. Bill Haslim 
 bill@cpcdanville.org 
 
 Rev. Heidi Johnson 

heidi@cpcdanville.org 
 
Covenant Community Church 

3870 Alamo Drive 
Vacaville, CA 95687 
707-448-5234 
 
Rev. Julia Leeth 
pastorjulia@hotmail.com 
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Covenant Presbyterian Church of Orange 
1855 Orange-Olive Road 
Orange, CA 92865 
714-998-6650 

 churchadmin@covp.org 
 
 Rev. Jake McCall 
 jake.mccall@ymail.com 
 
 Rev. Dennis Tarr  
 silvertarr@aol.com 
 
Covenant Presbyterian Church of Reno 
 6695 Mae Anne Ave 
 Reno, NV  89523 
 775-746-8118 
 
 Rev. Jay Hull 
 jay@covenant-reno.org 
 
Covenant Presbyterian Church of San Diego 
 2930 Howard Ave. 
 San Diego, CA 92104 
 619-563-0560 
 office@cpcsd.org 
 
 Rev. Patrick King 
 patrickfking@me.com 
 
Easton Presbyterian Church 

5895 S. Elm Avenue 
Fresno, CA 93706 
559-266-0695 
info@eastonpres.ocom 
 
Rev. Ronald Owens 
rcowens@eastonpres.com 

 
Fair Oaks Presbyterian Church 
 11427 Fair Oaks Blvd 
 Fair Oaks, CA 95628 
 916-967-4784 
 
 Rev. Dr. Clifford Graves 
 cgraves@fopc.org 
 
 Rev. Christopher Eatough 
 ceatough@fopc.org 
 

Rev. Joshua Hall 
jhall@fopc.org 
 

First Armenian Presbyterian Church 
 430 S. First Street 
 Fresno, CA  93702 
 559-237-6638 
 
 Rev. Greg Haroutunian 
 badveligvh@me.com 
 
First Presbyterian Church of Bakersfield 
 1705 17th Street 
 Bakersfield, CA 93301 
 661-325-9419 
 
 Rev. Dr. Jeff Chandler 
 jeff@fpbchurch.com 
 
 Rev. Scott Dickson 
 scott@fpbchurch.com 
  
 Rev. Dave Constance 
 davec@fpbchurch.com 
 
First Presbyterian Church of Fresno 
 1540 M Street 
 Fresno, CA 93721 
 559-485-6460 
 
 Rev. Jeremy Vaccaro 
 jvaccaro@fpcfresno.org 
 
 Rev. Lana Roberts 
 lroberts@fpcfresno.org 
 
 Rev. Chris (Poppy) Popadich 
 cpopadich@fpcfresno.org 
 
First Presbyterian Church of Hanford 
 340 N. Irwin Street 
 Hanford, CA  93230 
 559-582-0283 
  
 Rev. Tony Winterowd 
 winterowd@aol.com 
 
Fowler Presbyterian Church 
 408 E Merced Street 
 Fowler, CA 93625 
 559-834-1515 
 
 Rev. Mark Almlie 
 markalmlie@juno.com 
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Fremont Presbyterian Church 
5770 Carlson Drive 
Sacramento, CA  95819 
916-452-7132 
 
Rev. Dr. David Burke 
dburke@fremontpres.org 

 
Rev. Dave Pack 
dpack@fremontpres.org 

 
Heritage EPC  
 4799 S. Bradley Rd  (PO Box 2788) 
 Santa Maria, CA 93457 
 805-934-2635 
 heritage_church@verizon.net 
 
 Rev. Dave Brogren 
 djbrogren@yahoo.com 
 
Hope Presbyterian Church 

601 Natoma Street 
Folsom, CA  95630 
916-882-6006 
 
Mailing: 
PO Box 967 
Folsom CA 95763-0967 
 
Rev. David Huusko 

 dhuusko@hopefolsom.org  
 
Kingman Presbyterian Church 

2425 Detroit Avenue 
Kingman, AZ 86401 
928-753-5858 
 
Rev. George Carey 

 kpcpastorcarey@aol.com 
 
Millbrook Presbyterian Church  
 3620 N. Millbrook Ave. 
 Fresno, CA 93726 
 559-227-5355 
 
 Rev. Jerry Voss  
 longhorn49@sbcglobal.net 
 

Moraga Valley Presbyterian Church 
 10 Moraga Valley Lane 
 Moraga, CA 94556 
 925-376-4800 
 
 Rev.  Robert (Rob) Perkins 
 rperkins@mvpctoday.org 
 
 Rev. David Ricketts 
 dricketts@mvpctoday.org 
 

Rev. Sam Fielder 
sfielder@mvpctoday.org 

 
New Life Community Church 
 76210 Perry Street 
 Covelo, CA 95428 
 707-983-8159 (Linda Marshall’s Number) 
 
 Pulpit vacant 
 
St. John’s Assyrian Presbyterian Church 

520 South Palm Street  (PO Box 368) 
Turlock, CA  95380 
(209) 632-4788 
 
Rev. Edward Eissabake 
eeissabake@aol.com 
 

San Ramon Presbyterian Church   
 12943 Alcosta Blvd. 
 San Ramon, CA 94583 
 925-543-7772 
 
 Rev. Mark Wollan 
 mark@srpc.org 
 
Sanger Community Church  
 1610 Jensen Ave. 
 Sanger, CA 93657 
 559-875-2553 
 Info@SangerChurch.net 
 
 Rev. Paul Bergquam 
 pbergquam@aol.com 
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Sierra Presbyterian Church 
 175 Ridge Road  /  PO Box 268 
 Nevada City, CA  95959 
 530-265-3291 
 
 Rev. Dr.Michael Griffin 
 mike@sierrapres.com 
 
Thai Evangelical Presbyterian Church  
 1141 Beaty Street 
 Norwalk, CA 90650 
 626-782-3050 
 
 Rev. Chaluay Ruangchan 
 thaiepc@gmail.com 
 
The Table (Mission Church) 
 SFGC (San Francisco Girls Chorus Bldg.)  
 44 Page Street 
 Mailing: 140 S Van Ness Ave. #502 
 San Francisco, CA 94103 
 
 Rev. Troy Wilson 
 troy@thetablesf.com 
 
Valley Community Church  
 1430 So. Kirby St. 
 San Jacinto, CA 92582 
 951-654-3981 
 valleyepc@yahoo.com 
 
 Rev. Guy Boyer 
 biggboyer@yahoo.com 
 
Woodlake Presbyterian Church 

600 W. Naranjo 
Woodlake, CA  93286 

 
 Rev. Jonathan Dennis 
 jonathanmdennis@gmail.com 
 
MILITARY CHAPLAINS ON ACTIVE DUTY  
 
 Chaplain Chief Samuel Adamson 
 1929 Beloit Ave., Apt. 103 
 Los Angeles, CA 90025 
 samuel.adamson@va.gov 
 

INSTITUTIONAL CHAPLAIN 
 
 Chaplain Rev. Karen Bolte 
 Sutter Care at Home 
 Roseville, CA  
 karenboltechaplain@gmail.com 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBERS 
 
 Rev. David Fenska 
 Associate for Missions Advancement 
 EPC World Outreach 
 davefenska@gmail.com 
 
 Rev. Dr. Greg Livingstone 
 Senior Assocate, Recruitment Engage 2025 
 EPC World Outreach 
 swan1kl@pobox.com 
 
EVANGELISTS 
 
 Rev. Jose Figueroa 
 Presbytery of the Pacific 
 Evangelist-Church Planter 
 jose.figueroa@sanpablochurch.org 
 
 Rev. Robin Kelley 
 San Ramon Valley 
 San Ramon, CA 
 kelleyview@msn.com 
 
SERVING OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARIES 

 
Rev. Joe Cole 
New Song Community Church 
3780 Pio Pico, Carlsbad, CA 
joseph.cole@mac.com 
 
Rev. Greg Ehlert 
Intervarstiy Christian Fellowship at  Univ. of 
California at San Diego 
greg.ehlert@intervarsity.org 
 

 Rev. David Flaig 
 Sun Grove Church 
 Elk Grove, CA 
 revflaig@gmail.com 
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SERVING OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARIES (cont.) 
 
Rev. Samuel Kim 
Fullerton Presbyterian Church (KPCA) 
511 S. Brookhurst Rd 
Fullerton, CA 92833 
samuelk80@gmail.com 
 
Rev. Melaku Mekuria 
Maranatha Ethiopian Christian Fellowship 
2930 Howard Ave 
San Diego, CA  92104 
pastormel7@yahoo.com 

 
 Rev. Mgrdich Melkonian 
 1697 E. Granada Ave. 
 Fresno, CA 
 melkonianm@comcast.net 
 

Rev. Rick Nylund 
Neighborhood Church 
P.O. Box 23680 
Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 

 rick@neighborhood-church.org 
 
ASSOCIATE MEMBERS – OUTSIDE BOUNDARIES 
 
 Rev. Kurt Teng 
 kurt.teng@gmail.com 
 
 
ASSOCIATE MEMBERS – RETIRED 
 
 Rev. Jerry Autry 
 riobubba@aol.com 
 
 Rev. Robert (Bob) Badgley  
 rbadgley@cwnet.com 

 
Rev. Donald Baird  
drdonaldbaird@aol.com 

 
 Rev. Ed Blake  
 edblakemail@gmail.com 
 
 Rev. Kirk Bottomly 
 kbottomly@fopc.org 
 
 Rev. Dr. Scott Farmer 
 sfarmhouse7@gmail.com 
 
 

ASSOCIATE MEMBERS – RETIRED (cont.) 
 

Rev. Steve Frank 
rampant.grace@gmail.com 

  
 Rev. Anton Hoffmann 

hoff.ant@gmail.com 
 
 Rev. Dr. Linda Line   
 lline714@sbcglobal.net 
 
 Rev. Tom Naylor 
 tnaylor4@roadrunner.com 
 
 Rev. Penny Proschold 
 missionmom@aol.com 
 
 Rev. Richard Sanner 
 dicksanner@gmail.com 
 
 Rev. Dr. Dean Wolf 
 arleneaw8@sbcglobal.net 
 
 
PASTORS WITHOUT A CALL 

 
 Rev. Scott Downing 
 scott_downing@sbcglobal.net 
 
 Rev. Steve Tyra 
 steventyra@gmail.com 
 
 
CANDIDATES UNDER CARE 
 
 Meagan Bergem 
 mbergem@fpcfresno.org 
 

Linda Buettner 
dlbuettner@comcast.net 

 
 Ms. Marty Carpenter 
 mm10acres@sbcglobal.net 
 
 Mr. Tim Dakin 
 timdakin@aol.com 
 

Catherine Evans 
evans.catherine.m@gmail.com 
 

mailto:samuelk80@gmail.com
mailto:pastormel7@yahoo.com
mailto:melkonianm@comcast.net
mailto:rick@neighborhood-church.org
mailto:drdonaldbaird@aol.com
mailto:edblakemail@gmail.com
mailto:sfarmhouse7@gmail.com
mailto:lline714@sbcglobal.net
mailto:missionmom@aol.com
mailto:mbergem@fpcfresno.org
mailto:dlbuettner@comcast.net
mailto:mm10acres@sbcglobal.net
mailto:timdakin@aol.com
mailto:evans.catherine.m@gmail.com


 

Updated 12/31/2017 

CANDIDATES UNDER CARE (cont.) 
 
Christopher Maggitti 
maggittifamily@gmail.com 

 
Colin Redemer 
colinredemer@gmail.com 
 
Mr. Joseph (Joe) Stroup 
joseph.stroup@gmail.com 
 
Alex Sung 
asung@cpcfremont.org 
 
Mr. Jonathan Thompson 
jonathanvt@gmail.com 
 
Leedah Wong 
lwong@cpcfremont.org 
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